51
Safety and Disconnect Equipment
To have a safe code compliant photovoltaic system you need to install the appropriate disconnects, fuses and/or breakers
throughout your system. The National Electrical Code (NEC) states that a disconnect is required for every piece of
equipment (charge controllers, inverters, etc.) to isolate them from all sources of power (solar modules, batteries
and generators).This might sound complicated, but it is really pretty easy. On the following pages you will fi nd several
disconnect and overcurrent protection options for your system. If you aren’t sure which disconnects you should use and
where, just give your KSI dealer a call and he can point you in the right direction.

MNATM10 600VDC, 10 Amp fuse 706972 $13.00 <1.0
MNATM15 600VDC, 15 Amp fuse 706973 $13.00 <1.0
MNPV6 BUSBAR 706522 $15.00 <1.0
MNPV6 FUSE BUSBAR 706528 $13.00 <1.0
MNPV3 BUSBAR 706523 $13.00 <1.0
MNEPV15 DIN rail mount breaker 706524 $13.00 <1.0
MNEPV20 DIN rail mount breaker 706974 $13.00 <1.0
MNEPV30 DIN rail mount breaker 706975 $13.00 <1.0
Kyocera Solar Electric Products Catalog •October 2009
55
      Outback AC/DC Breakers
Product NameProduct Name
and Descriptionand Description
PartPart NumberNumber AmperageAmperage StudStud TerminalTerminal SizeSize PricePrice Shipping Shipping
Weight (lbs.)Weight (lbs.)
OBB-250-125VDC-PNL 704254 250 3/8” $137.00 3.0
OBB-175-125VDC-PNL 704255 175 3/8” $137.00 3.0
OBB-125-125VDC-PNL 704249 125 5/16” $63.00 1.0
OBB-100-125VDC-PNL 704256 100 5/16” $63.00 1.0
OBB-80-150VDC-PNL 705480 80 1/4” $27.00 1.0
OBB-60-150VDC-PNL 704257 60 1/4” $27.00 1.0
OBB-50-150VDC-PNL 705468 50 1/4” $27.00 1.0
OBB-40-150VDC-PNL 704258 40 1/4” $27.00 1.0
OBB-30-150VDC-PNL 704259 30 1/4” $27.00 1.0
OBB-20-125VDC-PNL 704279 20 1/4” $27.00 1.0
OBB-15-150VDC-PNL 704260 15 1/4” $27.00 1.0
OBB-10-150DC-PNL 704261 10 1/4” $27.00 1.0
DC Overcurrent Protection
These 125 VDC rated breakers are for DC inputs / loads and power inverters. The Amps Interrupt Capacity,
AIC, rating is in accordance with UL489.
AC Overcurrent Protection
All AC breakers are DIN rail snap-in mount and can be used for AC input or load circuits. All breakers accept
#2 to 14 AWG wire. OutBack AC breakers are hydraulic magnetic type which are not sensitive to ambient
temperature like other breakers in the market.
Product NameProduct Name
and Descriptionand Description
Part Part
NumberNumber AmperageAmperage Panel Space Panel Space
WidthWidth PricePrice
OBB-60-277VAC-DIN 704567 60 1/2” $20.00
OBB-50T-480VAC-DIN 704567 50 1 1/2” $63.00
OBB-50D-480VAC-DIN 704243 50 1” $41.00
OBB-50-277VAC-DIN 704242 50 1/2” $20.00
OBB-30T-480VAC-DIN 704565 30 1 1/2” $63.00
OBB-30D-480VAC-DIN 704564 30 1” $41.00
OBB-30-277VAC-DIN 705470 30 1/2” $20.00
OBB-15-277VAC-DIN 704563 15 1/2” $20.00
OBB-10-277VAC-DIN 704562 10 1/2” $20.00
OBB-25D-240VAC-DIN 705466 25 1” $41.00
OBB-20D-240VAC-DIN 704561 20 1” $41.00
OBB-20-120VAC-DIN 704241 20 1/2” $20.00
OBB-15D-240VAC-DIN 705469 15 1” $41.00
OBB-15-120VAC-DIN 704240 15 1/2” $20.00
AC Overcurrent Protection
DC Overcurrent Protection
Kyocera Solar Electric Products Catalog •October 2009